  
        Licking Summer Camps
Branson Motel/Tourist Impact Statement
2025
Camp Dates       June 24-26         Sport     Basketball	
Facilities Used: Branson public schools, Branson Rex Plex, Branson Sports Club, Blue Eye Public Schools, Allison Sports Town, Hollister Schools, Spokane Schools, Forsyth Schools

	
	June 11-13
	June 24-26
	July 8-10
	July 28-30
	TOTALS

	Boys Basketball Teams
	19
	19
	xx
	
	

	Girls Basketball Teams
	31
	62
	xx
	
	

	Volleyball Teams
	XX
	XX
	
	
	

	Total Teams
	50
	83
	
	
	

	Commuter Teams
	1
	5
	
	
	

	Out of State Teams
	26
	19
	
	
	

	Total Athletes
	519
	845
	
	
	

	All Visitors
	864
	1672
	
	
	

	Total Days in Branson
	2969
	5121
	
	
	

	Total Room Nights
	706
	1484
	
	
	


	School
BOYS
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	Rooms
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Afton High School
	Bryson Cottrell
	bcottrell@aftonschools.net
	918-860-0393
	1
	12
	3
	10
	26
	3
	76
	air
	2
	`
	26

	Blue Eye High school
	Trae Patton
	tpatton@blueeye.k12.mo.us
	417-230-1987
	1
	12
	2
	22
	36
	3
	108
	comm
	0
	0
	0

	Chadwick High School
	Kyle Cavanaugh
	Kmcav24@yahoo.com
	417-300-1393
	
	12
	2
	15
	29
	3
	87
	Commute
	0
	0
	0

	Farmington
	Garrett Callahan
	gcallahan@farmington.k12.mo.us
	(573)915-9288
	1
	10
	2
	25
	37
	3
	111
	sc
	2
	14
	42

	Fayette High School
	Brandon Friebe
	bfriebe@fayetteschool.org
	417-770-3249
	1
	10
	3
	5
	18
	4
	74
	ai
	3
	5
	15

	Gainesville
	Morris Jenkins
	mjenkins@gainesville.k12.mo.us
	417-464-2203
	2
	14
	2
	15
	31
	4
	124
	sc
	2
	9
	18

	Hermann High School
	Drew Lansford
	dlansford@hermann.k12.mo.us
	573-291-1600
	2
	23
	4
	21
	48
	3
	144
	marriott
	3
	3
	9

	Iberia High School
	Trey Holzer
	treyh@iberia.k12.mo.us
	573-528-4072
	2
	19
	2
	9
	30
	4
	120
	sc
	2
	12
	24

	Joplin High School 
	Nick Pfeifer
	nicholaspfeifer@joplinschools.org
	(417)388-1231
	1
	10
	3
	3
	16
	3
	48
	comm
	0
	0
	0

	Macks Creek 
	Mike Phillips
	mphillips@mackscreekpirates.org
	660-542-4247
	2
	11
	2
	10
	23
	2
	46
	sc
	1
	5
	5

	Neelyville RIV School
	Brad Burdin
	bburdin@neelyville.k12.mo.us
	573-300-7604
	2
	22
	2
	15
	39
	4
	156
	go
	2
	12
	24

	Southwest High School (Washburn)
	Jeff Treat
	jefftreat@swr5.net
	479-856-3173
	
	18
	2
	21
	41
	3
	124
	Air
	3
	14
	42

	Steelville
	Josh Pritchett
	jpritchett@steelville.k12.mo.us
	573-201-6868
	2
	16
	2
	15
	33
	3
	99
	sc
	2
	12
	24

	Sullivan High School
	Kobe Wands
	kobewands11@gmail.com
	(573) 578-8433
	1
	10
	2
	15
	29
	3
	87
	go
	2
	8
	16

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	
	
	
	19
	199
	33
	201
	433
	XX       
	1328
	XX
	XX
	107
	245

	GIRLS
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	
ROOMS
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Berean Academy
	Kristin Wiebe
	skwiebe@gmail.com
	316-213-9035
	1
	13
	2
	12
	27
	4
	60
	air
	4
	12
	48

	Bismarck R-5
	Logan Blunt
	lblunt@bismarckr5.org
	573-210-6182
	1
	12
	2
	13
	27
	4
	108
	air
	3
	12
	36

	BLUE EYE
	JEFF DISHMAN
	jdishman@blueeye.k12.mo.us
	417-224-3591
	1
	12
	2
	25
	39
	3
	114
	comm
	0
	0
	0

	Charles Page HS ( Sand Springs)
	Paige Wadley
	paige.wadley@sandites.org
	405-487-0195
	1
	12
	4
	3
	19
	4
	76
	ai
	3
	5
	15

	Cleveland High School
	Michael Arnold
	michaelarnold@clevelandtigers.com
	918-351-8014
	1
	13
	3
	10
	26
	4
	104
	fairfield
	3
	5
	15

	Clopton
	Deaven Streed
	streedd@clopton.k12.mo.us
	636-248-5253
	3
	41
	5
	22
	68
	4
	272
	GO
	4
	26
	104

	Cuba
	Evin Farris
	efarris@ccr2.org
	573-205-3856
	1
	10
	2
	6
	18
	3
	54
	go
	2
	5
	15

	Davenport
	Danny Acord
	dacord@davenport.k12.ok.us
	405-258-3534
	1
	10
	2
	20
	37
	4
	128
	rosebud
	3
	7
	21

	Doniphan
	Adam Epps
	aepps@doniphanr1.k12.mo.us
	(573) 778-6100
	1
	12
	2
	10
	24
	4
	96
	sc
	3
	6
	18

	East Alton-Wood River
	Joe Sears
	joseph.sears@hotmail.com
	618-779-2013
	1
	12
	1
	14
	27
	3
	81
	go
	2
	8
	16

	School
GIRLS
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	Rooms
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Fatima
	John Fick
	ellisc@fatimacomets.org
	314-471-2298
	2
	18
	2
	10
	30
	3
	90
	THills
	2
	12
	24

	Francis Howell North High School 
	Danielle Rampley
	danielle.rampley@fhsdschools.org
	815-735-6547
	2
	15
	4
	3
	22
	3
	66
	lodge
	2
	8
	16

	Glasgow
	Molly Monnig
	mmonnig@glasgow.k12.mo.us
	660-888-1483
	1
	12
	2
	10
	24
	3
	72
	sc
	2
	7
	14

	Hillsboro
	Andrew Hubbard
	hubbard_andrew@hsdr3.org
	314-974-1791
	1
	11
	2
	5
	18
	3
	54
	go
	2
	5
	10

	Knob Noster
	Drew Apsher
	dapsher@knobnoster.k12.mo.us
	(660) 281-7320
	1
	8
	4
	2
	14
	3
	42
	go
	2
	4
	8

	Lone Jack
	Dustin Mounce
	dmounce@lonejackc6.net
	816-308-0486
	1
	8
	2
	2
	12
	3
	36
	sc
	2
	5
	10

	Macon R-1
	Thomas Kirkland
	tkirkland@macon.k12.mo.us
	573-228-2174
	2
	16
	3
	1
	20
	4
	80
	go
	3
	9
	27

	Montgomery County
	Joe Basinger
	jbasinger@mc-wildcats.org
	(573)406-7273
	1
	11
	2
	87
	20
	3
	30
	Am inn
	2
	5
	10

	Muldrow
	Jana Armer
	jana.armer@staff.muldrowps.org
	(479) 461-6715
	2
	24
	3
	7
	34
	4
	136
	sc
	3
	8
	24

	Osceola High School
	Kim Wohlers
	kwohlers@osceola.k12.mo.us
	(402)641-6936
	1
	13
	3
	10
	26
	3
	70
	airr
	2
	
	

	Ozark High School
	Brandon Clift
	brandonclift@ozarktigers.org
	417-234-5934
	2
	23
	3
	15
	41
	
	
	com
	0
	0
	0

	Palmyra High School
	Kelsey Stuart
	stuartk@palmyra.k12.mo.us
	816-565-0330
	1
	12
	3
	8
	23
	3
	69
	air
	2
	
	

	Perryville High School
	Jason dreyer
	jcdreyer@pcsd32.com
	573-517-1785
	1
	9
	2
	1
	12
	4
	48
	go
	3
	5
	14

	Pinckneyville Community High School
	Alan Engelhardt
	aengelhardt@pchspanthers.com
	(618) 318-3835
	1
	12
	1
	5
	18
	4
	72
	bi
	3
	4
	12

	Ripley High School
	Kaleb Hoffman
	hoffmank@ripley.k12.mo.us
	405-612-9340
	2
	13
	3
	10
	26
	4
	104
	vrbo
	3
	31
	93

	Sacred Heart
	Desmon Carl
	descarl@hotmail.com
	(660) 473-6422
	1
	11
	2
	2
	15
	3
	45
	air
	3
	21
	63

	Salem High School
	Cody Woody
	cody.woody@salemr80.org
	5735784541
	2
	13
	2
	17
	32
	2
	64
	ai
	2
	27
	54

	Salisbury R-IV HS
	Cloe' Billington
	cbillington@salisbury.k12.mo.us
	660-651-7573
	2
	13
	2
	7
	22
	2
	84
	ai
	2
	9
	18

	Salisbury R-IV HS
	Cloe' Billington
	cbillington@salisbury.k12.mo.us
	660-651-7573
	2
	23
	3
	10
	36
	3
	198
	sc
	3
	21
	62

	Seneca
	Drew Schulte
	dschulte@senecar7.com
	417-317-0675
	1
	12
	3
	5
	20
	3
	60
	gq
	2
	7
	14

	Silo High School
	Jake Jobe
	j.jobe@siloisd.org
	(405) 822-1174
	2
	21
	3
	12
	36
	3
	3
	Go
	3
	15
	45

	smith-cotton
	ron rhodes
	jeffcocoach@hotmail.com
	636 357 0224
	1
	14
	3
	21
	38
	4
	156
	AI
	3
	30
	90

	South Shelby
	Luke O'Laughlin
	lolaughlin@cardinals.k12.mo.us
	(573) 397-1344
	3
	31
	3
	20
	54
	3
	162
	vrbo
	2
	21
	42

	St. James
	Terry Wells
	twells@stjschools.org
	(573)2634774
	2
	22
	3
	21
	46
	3
	138
	AI
	2
	26
	52

	St. Pius X (Festus)
	Harrison Brumley
	hbrumley@stpius.com
	501-442-5921
	1
	13
	3
	23
	39
	3
	117
	air
	3
	14
	42

	Steelville High School
	Phillip Gambill
	pgambill@steelville.k12.mo.us
	573-528-8247-
	1
	10
	1
	12
	23
	3
	69
	GO
	3
	9
	27

	School
GIRLS 
	Coach
	Coach's Email
	 Cell
	# Teams
	# Athletes
	# Coaches
	# Family
	Total Party
	# Day
	Total Days 
	Rooms
	# Nights
	 # Rooms
	Total Room 
Nights

	Stratford High School
	Mark Savage
	msavage@stratford.k12.ok.us
	580-665-5201
	1
	14
	2
	2
	18
	4
	74
	go
	3
	7
	21

	Triad High School
	Josh Hunt
	josh.hunt@tcusd2.org
	(618) 304-5536
	2
	16
	3
	0
	19
	7
	76
	go
	2
	6
	12

	Union High School
	Nick Kelley
	kelleyn@unionrxi.org
	(636)358-0676
	2
	16
	3
	10
	29
	3
	87
	sc
	2
	12
	24

	Vienna
	KC Curler
	kcurler@viennaeagles.org
	573-308-7484
	1
	9
	2
	20
	31
	3
	93
	air
	2
	14
	28

	Walnut Grove
	Rory Henry
	rhenry@wgtigers.com
	417-619-1585
	1
	11
	2
	10
	24
	3
	72
	vrbo
	2
	14
	28

	Washington
	Adam Meyer
	adamb.meyer@sdowmo.org
	(636) 221-2795
	2
	19
	2
	3
	24
	3
	72
	B Inn
	2
	12
	24

	Waukomis High School
	Matt Cue
	mattcue@waukomis.k12.ok.us
	580-554-7111
	2
	14
	2
	10
	26
	4
	104
	sc
	3
	11
	33

	Westran
	Alex Thomas
	ATHOMAS@WESTRAN.K12.MO.US
	(573) 473-6172
	1
	12
	2
	5
	19
	3
	57
	go
	2
	5
	10

	Administration
	Dave Almany
	dave@lickingcamps.com
	636-232-4688
	
	
	
	
	41
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Totals
	
	
	
	63
	646
	110
	521
	1246
	XX
	3793
	XX
	XX
	470
	1239

	Grand Totals
	
	
	
	82
	845
	143
	722
	1672
	XX
	5121
	XX
	XX
	577
	1484



